Bowman County

School District # 1

We Invite Applications

for the position of

Superintendent of Schools

Bowman County Schools is seeking an individual who is a strong
leader, a good communicator, develops community relations, has
knowledge and experience in curriculum and instruction, and school
budgeting and operations to be our next superintendent. This indi-
vidual will work with all members of our school community to guide
our school district in pursuit of our mission.
Deadline for Applications: February 15, 2024 4:00 p.m.
Application due to: Debbie Bucholz, Business Manager
Debbie.bucholz@k12.nd.us
Direct Questions to: Debbie Bucholz, Business Manager
701-523-3283 or Debbie.bucholz@k12.nd.us
Interviews conducted: Tentatively Week of February 26, 2024

Position Start Date: July 1, 2024

MISSION:

Fostering student success in a changing world.

VISION:

Bowman Campus

102 8th Ave SW

701-523-3283

Rhame Campus

210 4th Ave E
701-279-5523

District Information:
Current Enrollment:
PreK

K-6 Bowman Campus
K-6 Rhame Campus
7-12

Staff:

Certified Teachers
Classified Staff
Administration
Business Manager

Board Members

37
224
22
237

50
38

Current Operating Budget:

$7.9 million

We will foster students to believe in and achieve their full potential through a

positive, student-centered, community supported environment.




